Underfloor Heating Cable
Installation Manual
Technical Helpline 0845 034 8272
Affordable Underfloor Heating
SunStone Wire Manual V3.1.indd   1 09/01/2015   14:00:49
Plan the heater layout and installation so that
any drilling after tiling (e.g. for fixing sanitary

installation
Cut or shorten the heating wire ever
Walk over an installed heater as this can cause
damage
Store tiles or other sharp or heavy objects on
the heaters while tiling
Install the heating up walls or up a set of stairs
Install heating wires under units with solid bases
or built-in furniture
Overlap heaters in case of overheating
Position the floor sensor or power lead on or
beneath the heating element
What To Do What Not To Do
Heater Length Area Wattage
Code  covered @ 230Vac
SSW150 12.6m 1 sqm 150W
SSW300 25.5m 2 sqm 300W
SSW450 38.0m 3 sqm 450W
SSW600 51.0m 4 sqm 600W
SSW750 63.5m 5 sqm 750W
SSW900 76.0m 6 sqm 900W
SSW1500 127.0m 10 sqm 1500W
BEFORE YOU BEGIN INSTALLATION...
General Precautions
2
Choice of floor covering